AMD Xilinx - XC3S1400A-4FGG676C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

8
Spartan-3A FPGA Family:
Introduction and Ordering Information
DS529-1 (v2.0) August 19, 2010 Product Specification
Table  1:  Summary of Spartan-3A FPGA Attributes
Device
System
Gates
Equivalent
Logic Cells
CLB Array
(One CLB = Four Slices) Distributed
RAM bits(1)
Block
RAM
bits(1)
Dedicated
Multipliers DCMs
Maximum
User I/O
Maximum
Differential
I/O PairsRows Columns CLBs Slices
XC3S50A 50K 1,584 16 12 176 704 11K 54K 3 2 144 64
XC3S200A 200K 4,032 32 16 448 1,792 28K 288K 16 4 248 112
XC3S400A 400K 8,064 40 24 896 3,584 56K 360K 20 4 311 142
XC3S700A 700K 13,248 48 32 1,472 5,888 92K 360K 20 8 372 165
XC3S1400A 1400K 25,344 72 40 2,816 11,264 176K 576K 32 8 502 227
Notes:
1. By convention, one Kb is equivalent to 1,024 bits.

TCCLK6 6 (default)
Commercial 207
417
ns
Industrial 195 ns
TCCLK7 7
Commercial 178
357
ns
Industrial 168 ns
TCCLK8 8
Commercial 156
313
ns
Industrial 147 ns
TCCLK10 10
Commercial 123
250
ns
Industrial 116 ns
TCCLK12 12
Commercial 103
208
ns
Industrial 97 ns
TCCLK13 13
Commercial 93
192
ns
Industrial 88 ns
TCCLK17 17
Commercial 72
147
ns
Industrial 68 ns
TCCLK22 22
Commercial 54
114
ns
Industrial 51 ns
TCCLK25 25
Commercial 47
100
ns
Industrial 45 ns
TCCLK27 27
Commercial 44
93
ns
Industrial 42 ns
TCCLK33 33
Commercial 36
76
ns
Industrial 34 ns
TCCLK44 44
Commercial 26
57
ns
Industrial 25 ns
TCCLK50 50
Commercial 22
50
ns
Industrial 21 ns
TCCLK100 100
Commercial 11.2
25
ns
Industrial 10.6 ns